2010 BCSECCOM 559

Hearing notice – application

Carolann Steinhoff and Investment Industry Regulatory Organization of Canada

Section 28 of the Securities Act, RSBC 1996, c. 418

- ¶ 1 On September 17, 2010, the Investment Industry Regulatory Organization of Canada issued its decision sanctioning Carolann Steinhoff.
- ¶ 2 Carolann Steinhoff has requested a review of the decision and asked for a stay pending the review.
- ¶ 3 The Commission will hear Carolann Steinhoff's application for a stay on Wednesday, October 6, 2010, starting at 10 am, at the Commission's 12th floor hearing room, 701 West Georgia Street, Vancouver, British Columbia.
- ¶ 4 September 30, 2010

Ann Gander Secretary to the Commission